

P.O. Box 576 Mount Orab, Oh 45154 513-479-0059 Mtorabplayground.com

To Whom It May Concern,

I am writing you on behalf of the Mount Orab Community Playground Fund. We are a 501(c)(3) charitable organization dedicated to the improvement of the community playground in the village of Mount Orab, Ohio. Our goal is to create a playground that is a fun-filled inclusive environment for children of all ages and of all physical and developmental abilities.

We are currently planning several fundraising events for this project. One such fundraiser is our Playground Fund Golf Scramble to be held on August 10, 2024 at Friendly Meadows Golf Course. Your support in sponsoring our scramble will go a long way in making this event a success. We have created a variety of sponsorship levels for which you may choose. All proceeds from the sponsorship will go directly towards the Playground Project.

If you are unable to provide support through a monetary donation, items for a silent auction/raffle would be greatly appreciated and beneficial to the success of this event.

Below is the list of sponsorship opportunities available: (circle your selection) **Hole Sponsor** - \$100 – Logo/Name on a sign at a Tee Box or Green **Birdie Sponsor** - \$250 – Logo/Name on a sign at a Tee Box or Green, logo/name on a poster at registration in dining pavilion as well as recognition on our Facebook page as a supporter of the event. If desired, sponsor can supply a small promotional item to be placed in a swag bag for each participant. **Eagle Sponsor** - \$500 – This level of sponsorship provides the ability to send a representative to the event and set up a tent or table near a tee box where you can pass out water to participants as well as recognition on our Facebook page as a sponsor of the event. Golf Ball Sponsor \$1000 – This level of sponsorship provides a sleeve of golf balls with your company's logo to be given to each participant. Deadline for golf ball sponsorship is July 10th to allow for production of golf balls. This level of sponsorship includes recognition on facebook as a support of the event. **Meal Sponsor** - \$1000 – This level of sponsorship provides for premium signage at the dining pavilion as well as recognition on the meal ticket given to each participant and recognition on our Facebook page as a supporter of the event. We are unable to be a sponsor at this time but would like to make a gift of \$... Contact Name: Phone Number _____ Email: _____ Please indicate below what you would like to appear on the sign. (Please print clearly) Make all checks payable to: **Mount Orab Community Playground Fund** Mail to: P. O. Box 576

On behalf of the Mount Orab Community Playground Fund, thank you for helping us to make our Playground dreams a reality for the children of Mount Orab.

Any Questions or concerns, please call Robert Meyer (513) 479-0059 or Samantha Jones (513)716-2175.

Mount Orab, OH 45154